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USDA Forest Service Withdrawals Contacts
	Region
	Contact
	Phone Number
	E-Mail
	Area

	Region 1
	Will Pedde
	406-329-3204
	wpedde@fs.fed.us
	Montana, Northern Idaho, North Dakota, Northwestern South Dakota

	Region 2
	Robert Dunston Jr.
	303-275-5071


	rdunston@fs.fed.us


	Colorado, Kansas, Nebraska, South Dakota, Eastern Wyoming

	Region 3
	Chris Chavez
	505-842-3272

	cchavez@fs.fed.us


	Arizona, New Mexico

	Region 4
	Forrest Decker or Randy Miller
	801-625-5226

801-625-5488
	fdecker@fs.fed.us

randynmiller@fs.fed.us
	Southern Idaho, Nevada, Utah, Western Wyoming

	Region 5
	Zarreen Ali
	707-562-8964
	zzali@fs.fed.us
	California, Hawaii, Guam, and Trust Territories of the Pacific Islands

	Region 6
	Candice Polisky
	503-808-2479
	cpolisky@fs.fed.us
	Oregon and Washington

	Region 8
	Tracey Adkins
	404-347-2868


	tadkins@fs.fed.us


	Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, North Carolina, Oklahoma, Puerto Rico, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Virgin Islands, Virginia

	Region 9
	Dean Lutz
	414-297-3428

	dglutz@fs.fed.us

	Connecticut, Delaware, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, West Virginia, Wisconsin

	Region 10
	Jeannine LaDuke or Melanie Slayton
	907-570-4062
907-586-7861

	jeanninecladuke@fs.fed.us
mslayton@fs.fed.us

	Alaska


